WT« SPARE PARTS

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
Series: KP911M

A KEEN PUMP



SPARE PARTS

SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING
Series: KP911M

:
\\\

=

SUCTION
FLANGE

@
o

X —

L —
N S
( )
K— o] P
= ey
e — =
< =
T O 8
O= =
(2l — o\ (S
o hoj =
5}
e}
e}
(o)
N\ o
[am)
o
©
~
[aa)
(=)
~
o)
b

T
_—

370F/629

228
370
496
408
361A
408L

134
112

136)382

33
3700423

(409
122




PARTS LIST

P A RT L | ST ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART No.

. Casing 3x4-7 Castiron | 03730060
Series: KP911M CraM__| 03730061
Casing 2x3-8 Castiron | 03730070

100 1 CF8M 03730071
Casing 3x4-8 Castiron | 03730080

CF8M 03730081

. Castiron | 03730090

Casing 3x4-8G CF8M | 03730091

Castiron | 03750060

Impeller 3x4-7 CF8M | 03750061

Impeller 2x3-8 Castiron | 03750070

101 1 CF8M 03750071
Impeller 3x4-8 Castiron | 03750080

CF8M 03750081

Castiron | 03750090

Impeller 3x4-8G CFam 03750001

105 1 |Lanternring911 M Teflon® 31010027
106 5 |Cordring 3/8" Teflon® 92010134
107 1 |Stuffing box 911 M CF8M 30300202
108 1 |Adapter8" Castiron | 03710002
112 1 |Outer bearing Steel 31020024
113A| 1 |Dryseal cap 2" Steel 93010112
122 1 Shaft with sleeve Steel 4140 | 30300352
Shaft without sleeve 316 SS 30300360

126 1 Sleeve 316 SS 30300682
134 1 |Bearing support Castiron | 03780002
136 1 |Safety nut M9 Steel 91010453
168A| 1 |Innerbearing Steel 31020025
" Castiron | 03770030

184 1 |Seal plate 8 CFam 03770031
228 1 |Frame911 M Castiron | 03720002
241 1 |Frame support 8%4" Castiron | 03790001
250 1 |Mechanical seal flange CF8M 30300302
319 1 |Qil sight glass Steel/Glass | 31120011
332A| 1 |Outboardlab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030203
333A| 1 |Inboard lab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030204
351 1 |Body gasket 8" EPDM 92010196
353 4 |Stud screw ¥2"x 3%" Igo. 304 SS 91010378
355 4 |Nut%" 304 SS 91010435
357K 2 |Nut3/16" 304 SS 91010431
358C 1 Plug 3/8" Castiron | 93010149
304 SS 93010131

360D | 1 |Adapter gasket Vellumoid | 92010171
360Q| 1 |Sealflange gasket EPDM 92010177
361A 1 |Snapring Steel 31010012
N " Carbon Steel | 91010282

370 8 |Screw 5/8"x 12 30455 91010354
370B| 4 |Screw ¥2"x 12" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370C| 3 |Screw ¥2"x 12" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370D| 3 |Screw %2"x 112" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370F | 2 |Screw %2"x 1%2" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370H| 2 |Studscrew 3/16" x 212" 304 SS 91010371
382 1 |Lock washer MB9 Steel 91010059
400 1 |Key %" Steel 1018 | 30400633
408A| 1 |Plug3/8" Castiron | 93010149
408H| 4 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
408J 1 |Dry seal cap %" Steel 93010113
408L 1 |Dryseal cap %2" Steel 93010112
408M| 1 |Dryseal cap 1" Steel 93010111
412A| 1 |Impeller gasket Teflon® 92010058
418 3 [Screw 12"x 112" 304 SS 91010351
423 3 |Nut?" Steel 91010415
4698 2 |Dowel Pin Frame Steel 1018 | 30400864
496 1 |Support gasket Buna-N 92010040
529 2 |Spring washer Steel 91010014
531 1 |Roll pin Steel 91010184

A KEENPUMP



PARTS LIST

ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART No.
Cast iron 03730100
CF8M 03730101
Castiron 03730110
CF8M 03730111
Castiron | 03730120
CF8M 03730121
Castiron 03730130
CF8M 03730131
Castiron | 03730140
CF8M 03730141
Cast iron 03730150
CF8M 03730151
Castiron 03730160
CF8M 03730161
Castiron | 03750100
CF8M 03750101
Castiron 03750110
CF8M 03750111
Castiron | 03750120
CF8M 03750121
Cast iron 03750130
CF8M 03750131
Castiron 03750140
CF8M 03750141
Castiron | 03750150
CF8M 03750151
Castiron 03750160

Casing 1x2-10

Casing 1.5x3-10

Casing 2x3-10

100 1 |Casing 3x4-10

Casing 3x4-10H

Casing 4x6-10

Casing 4x6-10H

Impeller 1x2-10

Impeller 1.5x3-10

Impeller 2x3-10

101 1 |Impeller 3x4-10

Impeller 3x4-10H

Impeller 4x6-10

Impeller 4x6-10H

CF8M 03750161 ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART No.
105 1 |Flashlightring 911 M Teflon® 31010027 400 1 |Key " Steel 1018 | 30400633
106 | 5 |Cordring3/8" Teflon® | 92010134 408A| 1 |Plug3/8" Castiron | 93010149
107 | 1 |Stuffing box 911 M CF8M | 30300202 408H| 4 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
108 1 |Adapter 10" Castiron | 03710003 408) 1 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
112 1 |Outer bearing Steel 31020024 408L| 1 |Drysealcap " Steel 93010112
113A| 1 |Dry seal cap 2" Steel 93010112 408M| 1 |Drysealcap1" Steel 93010111
122 1 Shaft with sleeve Steel 4140 | 30300352 412A| 1 |Impeller gasket Teflon® 92010058
Shaft without sleeve 316SS 30300360 418 3 |Screw 12"x 12" 304 SS 91010351
126 1 [Sleeve 316 SS 30300682 423 3 Nut®" Steel 91010415
134 1 |Bearing support Castiron | 03780002 469B | 2 |Dowel Pin Frame Steel 1018 | 30400864
136 1 |Safety nut M9 Steel 91010453 496 1 |Support gasket Buna-N 92010040
168A| 1 [Inner bearing Steel 31020025 529 2 |Spring washer Steel 91010014
184 1 |seal plate 10" Castiron | 03770040 531 1 Roll pin Steel 91010184
CF8M 03770041
228 1 |Frame911M Castiron | 03720002
241 1 Frame support 8%" Castiron | 03790001
Frame support 10" Castiron | 03790002
250 1 |Mechanical seal flange CF8M 30300302
319 1 |Oil sight glass Steel/Glass | 31120011
332A| 1 |Outboard lab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030203
333A] 1 |Inboard lab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030204
351 1 |Body gasket 10" EPDM 92010197
353 4 |Stud screw %2"x 3%" Igo. 304 SS 91010378
355 4 |Nut?a" 304 SS 91010435
357K | 2 |Nut5/16" 304 SS 91010432
358C 1 Plug 3/8" Castiron 93010149
304 SS 93010131
360D 1 |Adapter gasket Vellumoid | 92010171
360Q| 1 |Sealflange gasket EPDM 92010177
361A| 1 |Snapring Steel 31010012

Carbon Steel | 91010282

370 12 |Screw 5/8"x 14"
304 SS 91010354

370B| 4 |Screw ¥2"x 1%2" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370C| 3 |Screw ¥%2"x 1%" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370D | 3 |Screw ¥%2"x 172" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370F 2 |Screw ¥2"x 1%2" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370H 2 |Stud screw 5/16" x 234" 304 SS 91010372
382 1 |Lock washer MB9 Steel 91010059




PARTS LIST

ITEM| QTY. | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL | PART No.
Casing 1.5x3-13 Castiron | 03730170

CF8M 03730171

Casing 2x3-13 Castiron | 03730180

100 1 CF8M 03730181
Casing 3x4-13 Castiron 03730190

CF8M 03730191

. Castiron | 03730200

Casing 4x6-13 CF8M | 03730201

Impeller 1.5x3-13 Castiron | 03750170

CF8M 03750171

Impeller 2x3-13 Castiron | 03750180

101 1 CF8M 03750181
Impeller 3x4-13 Castiron | 03750190

CF8M 03750191

Impeller 4x6-13 Castiron | 03750200

CF8M 03750201

105 1 |Lanternring911 M Teflon® 31010027
106 5 |Cordring 3/8" Teflon® 92010134
107 1 |Stuffing box 911 M CF8M 30300202
108 1 |Adapter 13" Castiron | 03710004
112 1 |Outer bearing Steel 31020024
113A| 1 |Drysealcap 2" Steel 93010112
122 1 Shaft with sleeve Steel 4140 | 30300352
Shaft without sleeve 316 SS 30300360

126 1 |Sleeve 316 SS 30300682
134 1 |Bearing support Castiron | 03780002
136 1 |Safety nut M9 Steel 91010453
168A 1 |Inner bearing Steel 31020025
184 1 [Seal plate 13" Cast iron 03770050
CF8M 03770051

228 1 |Frame911M Castiron | 03720002
241 1 |Frame support 10" Castiron | 03790002
250 1 |Mechanical seal flange CF8M 30300302
319 1 |Qil sight glass Steel/Glass | 31120011
332A| 1 |Outboard lab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030203
333A| 1 |Inboard lab'y seal 911 M Bronze 31030204
351 1 |Body gasket 13" EPDM 92010198
353 4 |Stud screw %2"x 3%4" Igo. 304 SS 91010378
355 4 |Nut?" 304 SS 91010435
357K 2 |Nut5/16" 304 SS 91010432
358C 1 Plug 3/8" Cast iron 93010149
304 SS 93010131

360D | 1 |Adapter gasket Vellumoid | 92010171
360Q| 1 |Sealflange gasket EPDM 92010177
361A 1 |Snapring Steel 31010012
370 16 |Screw 5/8" 11" Carbon Steel | 91010282
304 SS 91010354

370B| 4 |Screw 2"x 1%." Carbon Steel | 91010263
370C| 3 |Screw ¥2"x 1%" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370D | 3 |Screw %2"x 172" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370F | 2 |Screw ¥2"x 1" Carbon Steel | 91010263
370H 2 |Stud screw 5/16" x 2%" 304 SS 91010372
382 1 |Lock washer MB9 Steel 91010059
400 1 |Keyde " Steel 1018 | 30400633
408A| 1 |Plugde 3/8" Castiron | 93010149
408H| 4 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
408) 1 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
408L| 1 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010112
408M| 1 |Drysealcap 1" Steel 93010111
412A| 1 |Impeller gasket Teflon® 92010058
418 3 |Screw ¥2"x 12" 304 SS 91010351
423 3 [Nut®%" Steel 91010415
469B | 2 | Dowel Pin Frame Steel 1018 | 30400864
496 1 |Support gasket Buna-N 92010040
529 2 |Spring washer Steel 91010014
531 1 |Roll pin Steel 91010184

A KEENPUMP





